hundred (800) parking spaces), shall have access to electric vehicle 

charging stations;  

(c) The cumulative total of all parking spaces built within the NYE zone, 

including below-grade, surface, on-street, and above-grade structured 

parking, shall not exceed a total of one thousand five hundred fifty (1,550) 

parking spaces, inclusive of any spaces dedicated to Federal use within the 

NYE zone. Each application to the Department of Buildings shall provide 

an accounting for the total number of parking spaces within the NYE zone;  

(d) There shall be no minimum vehicle parking requirement in the NYE zone;